general release of all workers' compensation claims, attorney's fees, and 
any and all employment claims, and authorizes the appropriate officials to 
execute the necessary settlement documentation. 

The City’s workers’ compensation excess insurance carrier is 
contractually obligated to reimburse the City for $107,264.63 (One 
Hundred Seven Thousand, Two Hundred Sixty-Four and 63/100) of the 
settlement monies, thereby greatly reducing the cost of this settlement to 
the City. 

Section 2-268(g)(4) of the Code of Ordinances of the City of West Palm 
Beach, Florida, provides that the authority for settlement of all claims in

[...]

is mandated to maintain and operate equipment listed in the National 
Strategic Plan for U. S. Bomb Squads. 

Ideal Nutrition is a CWPB-based company that has supported the CWPB 
first responders in the past.  Ideal Nutrition is seeking to continue 
supporting the WPBPD by donating Eight Thousand Thirty-Five dollars 
($8,035) for the purchase of Bomb Unit-related equipment to assist in 
conducting law enforcement activities.  The funds will be used to 
purchase Bomb Unit-related equipment, including an X-Ray machine and 
supporting accessories. 

Resolution No. 38-26 accepts a donation from Ideal Nutrition of Eight 
Thousand Thirty-Five dollars ($8,035) for the purchase of Bomb Unit-
related equipment for use by the WPBPD for law enforcement activities. 

Resolution No 19-26(F) allocates the funds to be expensed for the 
purchase of Bomb Unit-related equipment. 

Fiscal Note: 
Approval will recognize donation proceeds from Ideal Nutrition and